ORDINANCE 2022 – 49

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH STAUFFER SITE SERVICES FOR THE WESTERN ROW ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$97,000

WHEREAS, The City wishes to complete the Western Row Road Culvert Replacement and Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, City staff has obtained quotes for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio,

seven

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City of Mason accepts the quote provided by Stauffer Site Services and agrees that Stauffer Site Services is the best bidder.

<u>Section 2.</u> That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Stauffer Site Services for the Western Row Road Culvert Replacement and Improvements Project in the amount of \$97,000.

<u>Section 3.</u> That the Finance Director is hereby authorized to pay Stauffer Site Services in an amount not to exceed for said services \$97,000 for said project.

<u>Section 4.</u> That this Ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 11th day of April, 2022.

	Mayor	
Attest:		